## <u>EXHIBIT "E"</u> GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

The state of the s	ound in this DPA between it and Lomb	ard District 44			
("Originating LEA") which is dated	, to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who	accepts this General			
Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") thro	ough its signature below. This General Offer	shall extend only to			
privacy protections, and Provider's signature					
term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a					
			material change in the applicable privacy stat	•	
			the originating Service Agreement: or three	2 (3) years after the date of Provider's sign	
Subscribing LEAs should	cond the date of Floride's sign	Exhibit "E"			
Subscribing LEAs should to Provider at the following email addr	Jgruber@benchmarkeducation.com	EXIIIDIL E			
to Provider at the following email addr	ess	<b>_</b> ·			
PROVIDER: Benchmark Education Company LLC					
DocuSigned by:	4/28/2021				
BY: John Gruber	Date: 4/28/2021				
— V24 IACEDACO44 I					
Printed Name:	Title/Position: SVP & CFO				
Timed Name.					
2. Subscribing LEA					
A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service	e Agreement with Provider, and by its signature	re below, accepts			
	-	bound by the same			
the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subsci	ribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be l	bound by the same			
the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subsciterms of this DPA for the term of the DPA betw	ribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be l	bound by the same			
the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subsciterms of this DPA for the term of the DPA betwand Benchmark Education Company LLC	ribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be l ween the Lombard District 44	,			
the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subsciterms of this DPA for the term of the DPA betwand Benchmark Education Company LLC **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING	ribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be l ween the Lombard District 44	,			
the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subsciterms of this DPA for the term of the DPA betwand Benchmark Education Company LLC	ribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be l ween the Lombard District 44	,			
the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subsciterms of this DPA for the term of the DPA betwand Benchmark Education Company LLC **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING	ribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be l ween the Lombard District 44	,			

By: Rhonda S Thornton Date: 2024-06-03

Printed Name: Rhonda S Thornton Title: Executive Director of Data and Accountability

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Champaign CUSD 4
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Rhonda S Thornton

Title: Executive Director of Data and Accountability

Address: 502 W Windsor Phone: 2173513801 Email: thorntrh@u4sd.org